NOLOGOO 8803

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PO BOX_6327 TALLAHASSEE FL 32314

			a-a-a-a-a-10 ₹ 1 □	ককককক।⊜• (⊃
SUBJECT:		ORTH VILLAGE CHAPEL, INC. rporate Name - must include suffix)		
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy o	of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:		
&	\$78.75 Filing Fee Certificate Status	\$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA OI DEC 17 AN 9: 48
FROM:		L AVENUE SUITE C112	_	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RG FL 33713-8338	<u> </u>	
	727-327-1202		_	

E 61186575 DEC 1 8 2001

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

EPWORTH VILLAGE CHAPEL, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

5300 WEST 16TH AVENUE

HIALEAH

 $^{\circ}$ L 33012

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of this corporation is to provide regular religious services and a means through which the public can support religious and charitable activities through their charitable contributions and service; to provide funds for residents who are unable to pay for short trips for necessities; and any other legitimate activity to achieve the religious and charitable goals of the corporation.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Directors are appointed by the Chaplain of Epworth Village Retirement Community.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

DR. JAMES J HUTSON

5300 WEST 16th AVENUE

PRESIDENT

HIALEAH FL 33012

CECELIA DIAZ

620 SW 7TH AVENUE

SECRETARY

HALLANDALE BEACH FL 33009

REV. JOE

TEAGUE

165 SHORE DRIVE

TREASURER

MIAMI FL 33133

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE VI

The <u>name and Florida street address</u>	of the registered agent is:
--	-----------------------------

LAWRENCE

M

WINEBRENNER

CHAPLAIN

5300 WEST 16TH AVENUE

HIALEAH

FL

33012

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

LAWRENCE

M

WINEBRENNER

CHAPLAIN

5300 WEST 16TH AVENUE

HIALEAH

FL

33012...

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date Dec / 0, 2001